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STATE OF RFODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF AEALTH

D [VISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL

AND HEALTH SERVICES :

REGULATION
: Case 140969

In the Matter of 1 150319
: C15-0320

JOSPEH €. DISANO, D.D.8. .

Dental License # DENO2640 :
OS8R CDENQﬁGfm . ) 3

CONSENT AGREEMENT
Joseph C. DiSano, DS, (hereinafter “Respondent”) 1s ficensed as a dentist in Rhode
{sland pursuemt to R1G.L. § 5-31.1-6 and holds & Controlied Substances Registration under
Rhode Island General Laws chapter 91.28, having hoth a stele Cortrolled Substances
Registration (*CSR”) and & Federal Drug Enforcement Administrationt Regigtration to presciibe
controlled substances. Based on the following, & investigative committee for the Board of

Examiners in Dentistry makes the fellowing:
FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent i Jicensed as 8 dentist pursuant 10 % 1. General Laws § 5.31.1-6 and holds
Dental License DENO2640 and Controtled Substances Registration CDEN02640, His
dental office is located at 4 Galt Pond Road, Walkefield, Rhode {sland, Respondent has
qot previousty been subject 10 diseiplinary action before the Board.

4. In November of 014, an ingident oecurred involving itrous oxide. This incident did not

involve patient carc. Tn addition, & small amount of controlled substances could not be
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acoountsd for by Respondent or his staff. Respondent also failed to properly secure An
anesthesia permit fot his new office.
3. Respondent has violated Rhode Jsland General Laws § 5-31,1-10(19) for failure 10

conform to the minimum standard of care refating to management of hig dental practice.
Based on the foregoing, the partiés agree as follows:

1. Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board,
5. This Consent Order is not binding on Rés;:onﬂent antil its final ratification by ‘the Board
of Examiners in Dentisiry and the Director of the Department,
3. Respoﬁdcnt hereby acknowledges and waives:
a. The right to appear personally or by coungel or both befors the Boatd,
b. The right to produce Wilnesses and evidence in his behalfata hearing;
¢, The right to cross examing wiinesses;
d. The right to have subpoenas jssued by the Board;
e. The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically contained
hetain,
£ Any and all rights of appeal of the terms of this Consent Oxder; and

Any objection to the $act that this Consent Order will be presented to the Board

©

for consideration and review,
4. Aceeptance of this Consent Otder congtifuies an admission by the Respondsit that the
findings of fact were made by the Board.

5 This Consent Order shall becoms part of the public record of this proceeding once it i8

accepted by all partics.
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6. Commencing on the date this Consent Order 15 executed by both partics:

a. Respondent js issued a public repriman.

b. Respondent is placed on probation for ong year peginning April 30, 2015, At the

conclusion of the initial one year petiod, Respondent’s case shall be reviewed by
the Investipatlve Committee and, if there are no adverse incidents during that
period, the probationary period shall end, If an adverse incident occuts during
that period, the probationary peried shall be extended by six (€) months in the
Tovestigative Committes’s diseretion, Respondent may also be subject to
additional discipline for such incident.

. Respondent’s CSR shall be placed on inactive slatus during the period of his
probatior.

. Regpondent shall not apply for an anesthesia permit until the conclusion of the

probationary period.

e. Respondent shall comply with all other agreements i place with the Department,

Signed this ) 4.dayof _Dea 2015

{/p—

Teffedd £.IDddge, DMPT

Chgdenranof the B gard of Examiners-in Dentistry
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